15 Sonth Pennsylvanin Avenue
Atlantle City, NJY 08401
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Fees: Commmercial: $50.00, Residentinl: $32.00*
'Fees in mwldnme with Resolution 11-60 dated 6/21/11 and Resolution 15-24 dated 3/3/15.
Check or Money Order Payable To “Casino Reinvestment Development Authority™. No cash.
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CoJEQRmMI NG USE CERTIFICATION DATED 5/7 [z0i9 [EXHIR T A)

CERTIFICATION IN LIEU OF OATH ( OWNER OR AGENT' )
Owner Section (To be oomplmd by the owner in ﬂee of the property that is ﬁ:u aubjm of this application.)

Owmner’s Name: Sy Promrdies Lo Phone:

Owner's Address: (/5 ) 7/ r.‘c AIAD Cwey Packor Jwss - s 3
Ovner'sBunll;_s oo thshdeecoots & Lovcasb, nef — °

T horeby certify that I am the owner in fqe of the praparty that .'Is the subject of this application. ‘
Property Owner’s Signature: [T £ e ri : ‘ Date:_7 /= ’

Agent Section (To be completed if owner in fee has authorized an agent for this application.)
Agent's Name

Agent's Title:

Agent’s Address:

Apgent’s Email;

I hereby cartify that I ﬁ&ve been authorized by the owner in fee to make this application as his/her agent.
Agent's Signature: " Date;

Notlee: 1) THIS CERTIFICATION MAY NOT BE-THE ONLY APPROVAL RBQUIR!D NOR DOES IT SUBSTITUTE FOR A

CERTIFICATE OF NON-CONFORMITY, BUTLDING PERMIT, FERMITS REQUIRED IN. FLOOD HAZARD AREAS, MERCANTILE

LICENSE, LICENSE TO OCCUPY PUBLIC PROPERTY, LICENSE TO QCCUPY THE FUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY OR OTHER STATE

AND LOCAL PERMITS, 2) THE AGENT BY THEIR SIGNATURE REPRESENTS THAT THE PROFERTY OWNER HAS GRANTED

CONSENT TO THE AGENT TO SIGN ON THEIR BEHALF. 3) THE CERIFICATE WILL NOT BE ISSUED IF VIOLATIONS EXIST.

4) THIS CERTIFICATE.IS ISSUED BASED ON TRUE AND ACCURATE INFORMATION BEING PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT
EXIST.

AND MAY BB RESCINDED IF FT 18 DETERMINED THAT VIOLATIONS

= FOR OFFICE USE ONLY,
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Authorization: [P |
_ Robert L, Reid, AICP, PP, band Use Regulation Enforcement Offiger——— Reinvestment

glﬂ;?::lﬁgg o City Engineer __~~ ”"" . CodeEnforzement *~  FiroDepar _D;e\;alopment Authority

Pollce Departoent __,,_ M’crmﬂlnom:n ToxAsséasor _o—  Health Departent = A F’PR OVED

, & /{/(J«:f(_’({: "%%‘@’/7 Lag%é%%@eggg

ulation and
pt Division



,, | ExH I T A"

NON-CONFORMING USE CERTIFICATION
Determination
(Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:66-12.1)

CASINO REINVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LAND USE REGULATION AND ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
158, Pennsylvania Avenue, Atlantic City NJ 08401, phone 609-347-0500

Date of Application;___3/11/2019 Application No.: 2018-11-2551

Property Owner: SPW Properties LLC
Property Owner Address: 6157 Mill Road, EHT NJ 08234-9620

Phone no. 609-541-4956 dgallaghger@dangallagheraclaw.com
Email:
Applicant: i, Paul Weikel C/O Daniel J. Gallagher, Esq.

- BwiiPgli 5 Ave
2 o e Mlantic City NJ 08401

Applicant Address:

Phone no 609-541-4956 Emai; daallagher@dangallagheraclaw.com
Subject Property: 106 S. Ocean Avenue, Atlantic City NJ 08401

Block(s) 54 Lot(s) 60

Zoning District: RC

This is to certify that the above described premises together with any building thereon, are used or proposed to be
used for: ’ Rooming House with one apartment and five rooms for rent,

Which is a:

X___valid non-conforming use as established by:

finding of an determination made by agency having jurisdiction,
(Resolution # , dated ), or
X The non-conforming use, and/or structure on the premises legally existed on the land before the zoning change
which rendered the use or structure nonconforming. This NON-CONFORMING USE CERTIFICATION Is issued by the
undersigned Land Use Regulation Enforcement Officer on the basis of research of the public record and / or evidence
supplied by the Applicant as specified on attachment. Also specified on attachment is a detailed statement regarding the
determination rendered along with any conditions.

_____The Request for NON-CONFORMING USE CERTIFICATION is Denied by the undersigned Land Use Regulation
Enforcement Officer based on a review of the public record and / or evidence supplied by the Applicant.

Casino Reinvestment :
Development Autiority S / 7 // 7
APPROVED ROBER L. Reid, AICP, PP, Land Use Regulation Enforcement officer
Land Use Reguiation and Page 10f2

Enforcerment Division




2018-11-2551

Attachment - NON-CONFORMING USE CERTIFICATION Determination Application no.

List of Documents Reviewed:
Application Form for Non-Conforming Use Certification dated 3/7/2019;
Mueller Atlas indicating attached dwelling, dated 1908;
Sanborn Map Co. Insurance Atlas indicating attached dwelling, dated 1921,
Sanborn Map Co. Insurance Atlas indication attached dwelling, dated 1952, revised 1964,
Property Record card (Building Record card reverse) for 106 Ocean Avenue indicating rooming house with
owner occupied apartment on first floor, and five (5) rooms for rent on above floors, dated 6/14/1981 and

1966 through 1982;
Mercantile Tax card indicating Shenandoah Guest House with five (5) rooms, dated 6/26/1967 - 6/23/1978;

Determination Statement:
Single family dwelling constructed before 1908 prior first land use ordinance adopted in 1929.
Ordinance 34 of 1929 created the Commercial zone which permitted rooming houses.

Ordinance 23 of 1977, adopted 6/23/1977 does not list rooming houses as a permitted use in any zone.
Property Record card indicates rooming house use with one apartment and five rooms for rent from 1961

through 1982,

Ordinance 27 of 1979, adopted 5/31/1979 does not list rooming houses as a permitted use in RSC zone.
N.J.A.C. 19:66 Land Use Regulations effective 1/2/2018 with zoning district RC and does not list rooming

house as permitted use.
The Applicant's evidence and research of the public record documents, demonstrate that the use of the

subject property as a rooming house with an apartment and five rooms for rent existing at the time
Ordinance 23 of 1977 was adopted on 6/23/1977, which rendered such use nonconforming.

For all of the forgoing reasons, the Land Use Regulation Enforcement Officer approves the request for a
Non-Conforming Use Certification for one apartment and five rooms for rent (and not the six (6) rooms
requested) with the following conditions. The grant of approval of this application shall expressly
conditioned upon all applicable requirements of the City of Atlantic City Code, NJAC 19:66 Land Use
Regulations, and the requirements of any City agency, board or authority, obtaining all other necessary
governmental approvals, and compliance with all Federal, State and local laws. More specificaly, the
Applicant is required to convert the existing rooming house with eight (8) rooms (including two with no
windows) to one (1) apartment on the first floor and a maximum of five (5) rooms for rent on the second
and third floors. This includes the reconfiguation for for each sleeping room to include a window that
provides for emergency escape and rescue. This also includes the requirement to secure Certificate of

Land Use Compliance (CLUC).

Absent submission of CLUC within thirty (30) days [which must include supporting documents
demonstrating the conversion described above] or in the alternative, an application for a "use" variance
for greater than five (5) rooms for rent, will be subject of an enforcement action.

You may appeal this determination by filing a Notice of Appeal with the Casino Reinvestment Development
Authority’s Land Use Regulation and Enforcement Division via certified and electronic mail within ten (10)
days of the date of this letter in accordance with N.J.A.C. 19:66-17.1.

NON-CONFORMING USE CERTIFICATION Determination Page 2 of 2
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